
Position Name Email

President Liz Hale lizhalearmg@gmail.com
Vice President Alfi Anderson thegabbygardener@gmail.com
Secretary Kathryn Launder gardenurse55@outlook.com
Treasurer Marilyn Misenhimer mmisenhimer@gmail.com
Assistant Treasurer Julie Murray   (interim 7/24) juliamurray728@windstream.net
Member At Large Carole Ball (2023) carolelee.ball@gmail.com
Member At Large Marty Powers (2012) mapowers@springdalear.gov
Member At Large Mariette Spidel (2017) kmspidel@gmail.com
Immediate Past President (Ex-Officio) Joanne Olszewski wcmg.joanne@gmail.com
Parliamentarian (optional position ) (not appointed in 2024)

                 2024 STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS
Committee Name Email

Archives Brooke Spenser spenserbrooke@gmail.com
Awards Jan Lefler janlefler@cox.net

Geri Alvis onetanupsarm@cox.net
Bylaws - Policies & Procedures Patsy Louk    pjlouk@gmail.com

Jan Lefler    janlefler@cox.net
Ruthanne Hill ruthanne.hill@gmail.com

Communications Susan Young staymoreark@gmail.com
Community Outreach Tanya Collins tanyadcollins@earthlink.net
Endowment Dolores Stamps dartstamps@gmail.com

Kathy Launder    gardenurse55@outlook.com
Finance Marilyn Misenhimer mmisenhimer@gmail.com
Garden Thyme Newsletter Judy Smith jbs5100@sbcglobal.net

Mary McCully marylamb2000@yahoo.com
Susan Young staymoreark@gmail.com
Lynette Terrell lynettebterrell@gmail.com

Membership
     Hours Coordinator(s) Kathryn Birkhead kathrynbirkhead@gmail.com

Annette Pianalto annettepianalto@gmail.com
     Directory Coordinator (updates) Linda Smith smithlindacook@gmail.com
     Photo Coordinator Susan Young staymoreark@gmail.com
Memorial Shirley Durning eansdurning@aol.com
New MG Training and Mentoring Alfi Anderson thegabbygardener@gmail.com

Patsy Louk pjlouk@gmail.com
Nominations for Executive Committee

Plant Labeling  Karen Hanna-Towne 21wqsa@earthlink.net
Carole Ball  carolelee.ball@gmail.com

Program Alfi Anderson thegabbygardener@gmail.com
Projects/Proposal Nancy Sloan ncsloan@uark.edu

Regina Gabel jwgabel@cox.net
Carrie Gamble cgbellavita@gmail.com

Publicity Laura Underwood laura@underwoods.com
Sunshine  Terry Smyers smyersterry6@gmail.com

Geri Alvis onetanupsarm@cox.net
Website Kitty Sanders kittysanders4@gmail.com
Member Resource Guide Jan Lefler  janlefler@cox.net
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